KESAR CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: "Oriental House",7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020, India.
Phone: 91-22-22854565, 22042396,22851737, • Fax:91-22-22851044 • E-mail: sales@iccindia.com
CIN: U74999MH1941PTC003348

To:
Deputy Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
1st Floor, New Trading Wing
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001.

13226

Fax Nos.: 22723121/22722037/22722041

BSE SCRIP CODE: 507180

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Ref: Kesar Enterprises Limited ("Company"), Scrip ID: KESARENT

As per the captioned subject, we hereby enclose herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 for acquisition by way of purchase from the Open Market 5,700 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Kesar Enterprises Limited representing 0.056% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

Kindly take the above disclosures on your records and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

FOR KESAR CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED

SATYEN M.MEHTA DIRECTOR DIN:00296822

Date: 19.03.2020 Place: Mumbai

Encl

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquirition of Shares & Takeovers)
Regulation, 2011.

CC TO:
Kesar Enterprises Limited
Oriental House,
7,J. Tata Road,
Churchgate,
Mumbai 400020.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kesar Enterprises Limited Kesar Corporation Private Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES	77°8 - 3° - 43		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite National S	ed tock Exchange of Indi	a Limited	
Details of the acquisition of Shares / Voting rights as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total ; diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	R		i	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	24,56,995	24.375%	24.375%	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	Nil	Nil	Ni	
 voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares 	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Ni	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24,56,995	24.375%	24.375%	



includi	features of the securities acquired ing time till redemption, ratio at it can be converted into equity			MUMBA)
public allotme /encum	of acquisition (e.g. open market / issue / rights issue / preferential ent / inter-se transfer brance, etc.)	Open Market	•	RS 28.
	Total (a+b+c+d)	24,62,695	24.432%	24.432%
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition / disposal			
d)	Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the	Nil	Nil	Ni
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Ni
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer / disposer	Nil	Ńil	· N
holdir	the acquisition / disposal , ng of: Shares carrying voting rights	24,62,695	24.432%	24.4329
<u> </u>	Total (a+b+c+d)	5,700	0.056%	0.056%
d	released by the acquirer/			1
	nares encumbered / invoked	Nil	Nil	N
. (s	pecify holding in each itegory) acquired/disposed			
a	equirer to receive shares arrying voting rights in the TC			
se	curities/any other strument that entitles the			
	therwise than by shares Varrants/convertible	. Nil	Nil	N
b) V	Rs acquired / disposed	Nil	Nil	N
	nares carrying voting rights cquired /-disposed	5,700	0.056%	0.0569
Detail	s of acquisition / disposal			

Equity share capital / total Equity share capital / total equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition Rs. 10,07,96,820/- [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each] Total diluted share/voting capital of the Rs. 10,07,96,820/-		
of the TC before the said acquisition [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each] Equity share capital / total Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition Rs. 10,07,96,820/- [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each] Total diluted share/voting capital of the Rs. 10,07,96,820/-	intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	18.03.2020 - 2,000
share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each] Total diluted share/voting capital of the Rs. 10,07,96,820/-		Rs. 10,07,96,820/- [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each]
	share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 10,07,96,820/- [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each]
		Rs. 10,07,96,820/- [1,00,79,682 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each]

į

i



ì

DIRECTOR

DIN:00296822 Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI Date: 19.03.2020

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (*|*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (* * *) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.